
WorkStudiesTravels

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

Sweden

Singapore American School

Stallets skola

Norrvikenskolan

Singapore

Sweden

China

Edsbergsskolan

International School of Beijing

TISUS & Comvux

Bachelor in 
Law

Teacher Assistant

Computer Administrator

District Court, Nacka

Swedish Trade Counsil, Beijing

Statoil AB, Nacka

Bacherlor in 
Computers & Systems Sciences

Masters in 
Strategic IT Management

IT Consultant at
KnowIT Net Result

Sweden

Travels in Asia

Carl Fredrik Rusch
Phone: +46 705 626 846 Address: Ytterspåret 32
E-mail: fredrik@ruschit.com 187 54 Täby
Website: https://www.ruschit.com Sweden

Language Skills

Language CEFR Level 
Swedish Mastery or proficiency (C2) 
English Mastery or proficiency (C2) 
German Threshold or intermediate (B1) 
Mandarin Waystage or elementary (A2) 

Current Occupation

The role of Process & Method Manager at Skanska 
Sweden IT entails an overarching responsibility for 
all of our processes and methods within the 
company. As an IT Service Management 
organization, we have adopted around 20 processes 
from the ITIL framework over time – each with its 
own Process Owner and Manager assigned. I steer 
the process/method development together with our 
Process Managers and report to the Process & 
Method Governance Board, in which all Process 
Owners are represented. The goal is to ensure that 
we have effective, efficient, and well-known 
processes/methods that enable us to meet the 
needs of our customers. I ve set up a governance 
model for all related evolutionary activities we wish 
to take on, and develop plans for how they are to be 
prioritized over time.

Academic Achievements

Subject Degree
Strategic IT Management Master s
Computer & Systems Sciences Bachelor

2015

IT Portfolio Controller 
at Skanska IT Nordic

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

Process & Method Manager at 
Skanska Sweden IT

  Skanska Future Program

  Practical Project Steering (PPS) Step 1

  ITIL Foundation

  ITIL Release, Control & Validation

  ITIL Service Offerings & Agreements

  ITIL Operational Support & Analysis

  ITIL Practitioner

  Project Management

Letter of Recommendation, Lazar Rusu

Letter of Recommendation, Shengnan Han

Preliminary Transcript

  Master s Thesis at Microsoft

  Letter of Recommendation, Martin Henkel

  Letter of Recommendation, Björn Rosengren

  Final Transcript

  Bachelor Thesis at Karolinska University Hospital

  Certificate of Excellence 2002

  Final Report Card

  Final Transcript

  Certificate of Excellence 2001

Sweden

http://www.ruschit.com/CV/LazarRusu.jpg
http://www.ruschit.com/CV/ShengnanHan.pdf
http://www.ruschit.com/CV/SUPT.png
http://www.ruschit.com/CV/Thesis_Rusch.pdf
http://www.ruschit.com/CV/MartinHenkel.pdf
http://www.ruschit.com/CV/BjornRosengren.pdf
http://www.ruschit.com/CV/SUFT.png
http://www.ruschit.com/CV/Thesis_Rusch_Rors.pdf
http://www.ruschit.com/CV/COE_02.jpg
http://www.ruschit.com/CV/HSFRC.jpg
http://www.ruschit.com/CV/HSFT.png
http://www.ruschit.com/CV/COE_01.jpg

	CV_2020-03-31.vsdx
	Sida-1


