

## Carl Fredrik Rusch

Phone: E-mail: Website: +46 705 626 846 fredrik@ruschit.com https://www.ruschit.com Address:

Ytterspåret 32 187 54 Täby Sweden

	Website:	https://www.ruschit.com		Sweden
	Travels	Studies	Work	Language Skills
1985				Language CEFR Level
1303	Sweden			Swedish Mastery or proficiency (C2) English Mastery or proficiency (C2)
1986				German Threshold or intermediate (B1) Mandarin Waystage or elementary (A2)
1987				Academic Achievements
1988	Singapore	Singapore American School		Subject Degree
1989				Strategic IT Management Master's Computer & Systems Sciences Bachelor
1303				
1990				Current Occupation
1991				The role of Process & Method Manager at Skanska Sweden IT entails an overarching responsibility for all of our processes and methods within the
1992				company. As an IT Service Management organization, we have adopted around 20 processes
1993				from the ITIL framework over time – each with its own Process Owner and Manager assigned. I steer
1993		Stallets skola		the process/method development together with our Process Managers and report to the Process & Method Governance Board, in which all Process
1994				Owners are represented. The goal is to ensure that we have effective, efficient, and well-known
1995	Sweden			processes/methods that enable us to meet the needs of our customers. I've set up a governance model for all related evolutionary activities we wish
1996		Norrvikenskolan		to take on, and develop plans for how they are to be prioritized over time.
1997				<u>'</u>
1998			District Court, Nacka	
1999		Edsbergsskolan	Swedish Trade Counsil, Beijing	
2000				
2001				
2002	China	International School of Poiiing		<ul> <li>Certificate of Excellence 2001</li> <li>Certificate of Excellence 2002</li> </ul>
2002	China	International School of Beijing		Final Report Card     Final Transcript
2003				
2004		TISUS & Comvux		
2005	Sweden	Bachelor in Law		
2006	Travels in Asia			
2006			Statoil AB, Nacka	
2007			Teacher Assistant	
2008			Computer Administrator	
2009			Computer Auministrator	
2010		Bacherlor in		Bachelor Thesis at Karolinska University Hospital     Letter of Recommendation, Martin Henkel
		Computers & Systems Sciences		Letter of Recommendation, Björn Rosengren     Final Transcript
2011				
2012		Masters in		Master's Thesis at Microsoft
2013		Strategic IT Management		Letter of Recommendation, Lazar Rusu     Letter of Recommendation, Shengnan Han
2014	Sweden		IT Consultant at	Preliminary Transcript
			KnowlT Net Result	Project Management
2015				Practical Project Steering (PPS) Step 1
2016			IT Portfolio Controller	ITIL Foundation     ITIL Release, Control & Validation
2017			at Skanska IT Nordic	TTIL Service Offerings & Agreements     TTIL Operational Support & Analysis
2018				ITIL Practitioner
				Skanska Future Program
2019			Process & Method Manager at Skanska Sweden IT	/
2020				